52nd Annual Fall Conference

"Waves of Change.....A Sea of Opportunity ."

September 25-27, 2018
Ramkota Inn, Pierre, South Dakota

Tuesday, September 25, 2018

12:00
2:00
3:15
3:30

7:00

2:00
315
3:30
5:00
6:00
7:00
9:00

Business Managers Round Table Discussion with Susan & Bobbi
School Nutrition Update with CANS

Refreshment Break

School Nutrition Update with CANS

Board of Directors Meeting

New Business Managers and First Time Attendees Orientation
Social at the Courtyard

Wednesday, September 26, 2018

6:30
7:45
8:30

8:45
10:00

10:15
11:.00
11:45

12:00
1:00
2:00

2:45
3:00

3:00

4:00

7:15
8:30
8:45

10:00
10:15

11:00
11:45
12:00
1:00
2:00
2:45

3:00
3:45

5:00

5:.00
6:00
7:00
9:00

Wake Up, Walk, & Win
Registration and Continental Breakfast
First General Session

Pledge of Allegiance

Reflection

Welcome - Mary Stadick-Smith

Guest Acknowledgements & Introduction of New and Retiring Business Officials
Keynote Speaker, Pat McGill - "Power of 5's on the Waves of Change"
Refreshment Break
Susan Woodmansey & Bobbi Leiferman - Update from DOE
Mr. Freeman & Mr. Kaufman - "How to Keep Your Board (& Yourself) on the Straight & Narrow
Business Meeting

Luncheon
Stefan Pluta & Scott Davis - School Security

Breakout Sessions
#1 - Pat McGill - "Stop Treading Water and Celebrate YOU!"
#2 -Tom Hart - Department of Labor & Regulation
#3 - Software Unlimited - Document Management Solutions
Refreshment Break
Repeat Breakout Sessions
#1 - Pat McGill - "Stop Treading Water and Celebrate YOU!"
#2 - Tom Hart - Department of Labor & Regulation
#3 - Software Unlimited - Document Management Solutions

Service Project - Feeding South Dakota

Yoga with Tami Darnall

Networking Social - The Sunset River Boat "Keep Calm & Cruise On
Dinner and Entertainment - Music/Relax on the River
Bowling at the Lariat Lanes

South Dakota Association of School Business Officials

Amphitheatre Il
Amphitheatre Il

Amphitheatre Il
Amphitheatre Il

Meet at Lobby Desk

Courtyard Area

Lobby Area
Amphitheatre Il

Amphitheatre Il
Amphitheatre Il
Amphitheatre Il
Amphitheatre Il
Amphitheatre ||
Gallery A-B-C
Amphitheatre Il

Gallery E
Gallery F
Gallery G

Gallery E
Gallery F
Gallery G

Gallery D



Souith Dakota Association of School Business Oificials

52nd Annual Fall Conierence

"Waves of Change.....A Sea of Opportunity ."

September 25-27, 2018
Ramkota Inn, Pierre, South Dakota

Thursday, September 27, 2018

6:30 - 7:15 Wake Up, Walk, & Win
8:00 - 9:.00 Breakfast Buffet Galleries D-E-F-G
9:00 - 10:00 Scott Swier-"Help! The ABCs of Employee Handbooks for School District Business Officers" Galleries D-E-F-G
10:00 - 10:15 Refreshment Break Lake Hallway
10:15 - 11:30 Panel Discussion on SPED, Grants, State Aid, Etc. Galleries D-E-F-G
11:30 Meeting Adjourns Galleries D-E-F-G
Board members, please meet at podium
SDASBO SPONSORS
We take this opportunity to thank the following sponsors for their contributions to SDASBO:

ASBSD Claims Associates

D. A. Davidson & Company Dougherty & Company

Hillyard Inc. Great Plains Brokerage/Sanford Health

ICS Consulting Horace Mann Companies

Marsh McLennan/Northern Plains Insurance Koch Hazard Architects

Software Unlimited Meierhenry Sargent LLP

April 23-25. 2019
Sept 24-26, 2019
Oct 25-28, 2019

April 21-23, 2020
Sept 22-24, 2020

Thrive Nutrition Services

Future Conference Dates - see SDASBO website for more dates

52nd Spring Conference Pierre, SD
53rd Fall Conference Pierre, SD
105th ASBOI Annual Meeting & Expo National Harbor, MD
53rd Spring Conference Pierre, SD
54th Fall Conference Pierre, SD

THANK YOU TO MARK KUCA AND MID STATES AUDIO & VIDEO FOR CONTINUED

SUPPORT IN PROVIDING SDASBO WITH SOUND EQUIPMENT

2018-2019 Officers and Directors

President - Kathy Holter, Platte-Geddes Director 2019 - Luann Smith, Colman-Egan
President-Elect - Jared Olson, Beresford Director 2019 - Lori Nelson, Sioux Valley
Vice President - Holly Nagel, Chamberlain Director 2020 - Kristi Lewis, Chester Area
Secretary - Darla Mayer, Pierre Director 2020 - Lisa Fluck, Custer
Treasurer - Mitch Brooks, Madison Director 2021 - Kelsey Bowman, Brookings

Past President - Craig Bruening, Parkston Director 2021 - Nancy Meyer, Milbank




