# South Dakota Association of School Business Officials 52nd Annual Fall Conference

"Waves of Change.....A Sea of Opportunity ."

#### September 25-27, 2018

#### Ramkota Inn, Pierre, South Dakota

Tuesd	ay	, Sept	tember 25, 2018	
12:00 2:00 3:15	- - -	2:00 3:15 3:30	Business Managers Round Table Discussion with Susan & Bobbi School Nutrition Update with CANS Refreshment Break	Amphitheatre II Amphitheatre II
3:30	-	5:00 6:00	School Nutrition Update with CANS Board of Directors Meeting	Amphitheatre II Amphitheatre II
7:00	-	7:00 9:00	New Business Managers and First Time Attendees Orientation Social at the Courtyard	Meet at Lobby Des Courtyard Area
Vedne	esc	day, S	September 26, 2018	
6:30	-	7:15	Wake Up, Walk, & Win	
7:45	-	8:30	Registration and Continental Breakfast	Lobby Area
8:30	-	8:45	First General Session	Amphitheatre II
			Pledge of Allegiance Reflection	
			Welcome - Mary Stadick-Smith	
			Guest Acknowledgements & Introduction of New and Retiring Business Officials	
8:45	-	10:00	Keynote Speaker, Pat McGill - "Power of 5's on the Waves of Change"	Amphitheatre II
10:00	-	10:15	Refreshment Break	Amphitheatre II
10:15	-	11:00	Susan Woodmansey & Bobbi Leiferman - Update from DOE	Amphitheatre II
11:00	-	11:45	Mr. Freeman & Mr. Kaufman - "How to Keep Your Board (& Yourself) on the Straight & Narrow"	Amphitheatre II
11:45		12:00	Business Meeting	Amphitheatre II
12:00	-	1:00	Luncheon	Gallery A-B-C
1:00	-	2:00	Stefan Pluta & Scott Davis - School Security	Amphitheatre II
2:00	-	2:45	Breakout Sessions	
			#1 - Pat McGill - "Stop Treading Water and Celebrate YOU!"	Gallery E
			#2 -Tom Hart - Department of Labor & Regulation	Gallery F
0.45		0.00	#3 - Software Unlimited - Document Management Solutions	Gallery G
2:45	-	3:00	Refreshment Break	
3:00	-	3:45	Repeat Breakout Sessions #1 - Pat McGill - "Stop Treading Water and Celebrate YOU!"	Gallery E
			#2 - Tom Hart - Department of Labor & Regulation	Gallery F
			#3 - Software Unlimited - Document Management Solutions	Gallery G
			#6 - Contract Committee - Boodinett Management Conditions	Guilery G
3:00	-	5:00	Service Project - Feeding South Dakota	
4:00	-	5:00	Yoga with Tami Darnall	Gallery D
		6:00	Networking Social - The Sunset River Boat "Keep Calm & Cruise On"	
		7:00	Dinner and Entertainment - Music/Relax on the River	
		9:00	Bowling at the Lariat Lanes	

## South Dakota Association of School Business Officials 52nd Annual Fall Conference

"Waves of Change..... A Sea of Opportunity ."

#### September 25-27, 2018

#### Ramkota Inn, Pierre, South Dakota

#### Thursday, September 27, 2018

6:30	-	7:15	Wake Up, Walk, & Win	
8:00	-	9:00	Breakfast Buffet	Galleries D-E-F-G
9:00	-	10:00	Scott Swier - "Help! The ABCs of Employee Handbooks for School District Business Officers"	Galleries D-E-F-G
10:00	-	10:15	Refreshment Break	Lake Hallway
10:15 11:30	-	11:30	Panel Discussion on SPED, Grants, State Aid, Etc. Meeting Adjourns	Galleries D-E-F-G Galleries D-E-F-G

Board members, please meet at podium

#### **SDASBO SPONSORS**

We take this opportunity to thank the following sponsors for their contributions to SDASBO:

ASBSD Claims Associates
D. A. Davidson & Company Dougherty & Company

Hillyard Inc.

Great Plains Brokerage/Sanford Health

ICS Consulting

Marsh McLennan/Northern Plains Insurance

Software Unlimited

Horace Mann Companies

Koch Hazard Architects

Meierhenry Sargent LLP

**Thrive Nutrition Services** 

#### Future Conference Dates - see SDASBO website for more dates

April 23-25. 2019	52nd Spring Conference	Pierre, SD
Sept 24-26, 2019	53rd Fall Conference	Pierre, SD
Oct 25-28, 2019	105th ASBOI Annual Meeting & Expo	National Harbor, MD
April 21-23, 2020	53rd Spring Conference	Pierre, SD
Sept 22-24, 2020	54th Fall Conference	Pierre, SD

### THANK YOU TO MARK KUCA AND MID STATES AUDIO & VIDEO FOR CONTINUED SUPPORT IN PROVIDING SDASBO WITH SOUND EQUIPMENT

#### 2018-2019 Officers and Directors

President - Kathy Holter, Platte-Geddes

President-Elect - Jared Olson, Beresford

Vice President - Holly Nagel, Chamberlain

Secretary - Darla Mayer, Pierre

Treasurer - Mitch Brooks, Madison

Past President - Craig Bruening, Parkston

Director 2019 - Luann Smith, Colman-Egan

Director 2019 - Lori Nelson, Sioux Valley

Director 2020 - Kristi Lewis, Chester Area

Director 2020 - Lisa Fluck, Custer

Director 2021 - Kelsey Bowman, Brookings